

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 590 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,JALANDHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PRISMA ELECTRONICS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahahnwati, SG
 Ms.Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
 Mr.Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No.....CC.No.16525 of 2008.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master